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About Spradling
Address: 4949 Spradling Ave. 

Phone: 479-783-8048

Grades: Kindergarten-5th Grade

School Colors: Royal Blue & White

School Mascot: Eagles  UNICORNS 🤪

MISSION
Every child,
Every day, 
Whatever it takes
to achieve a better
future
VISION
At Spradling, our vision
is to shape lifelong
learners in a place
where growth is
celebrated and all feel
safe and valued. 



STUDENT MISSION
In our school we are kind,

respectful, and hardworking in
order to meet our goals so we can

have a bright future.

STUDENT VISION
At Spradling, we envision a
school:

Where learning is fun, and it’s
a happy place to be
Where everyone is helpful
and nice to each other
Where it feels like home:
inviting, comfortable, and safe
Where we lift each other up
when we are feeling down



STAFF ROSTER
(all emails end with

@fortsmithschools.org)
 
Kindergarten
Mallory Durden  email: mdurden
Lexie Schien email: lschien

First
Tracy Fox email: tfox
Miriam Shure  email: mshure

Second
Rhonda Brown  email: rbrown7
Abbie Pickett email: apickett 

STAFF ROSTER
(all emails end with

@fortsmithschools.org)

Third
Elizabeth Buergler  email:
ebuergler1
Alina Chuong   email: achuong

Fourth
Courtney Burdick (mentor) email:
cburdick
Bailey Fairclough email: bfairclough
Hailey Malik  email: hmalik

Fifth
Kyle Bates  email: kbates
Joshua  Bogdon email: jbogdon



STAFF ROSTER
(all emails end with @fortsmithschools.org)

AMMP
Art: Taylor Lehmann  email: tlehmann
Music: Tavis Minner  email: tminner
Media: Melissa Smith email: msmith7
PE: Hillarie Mata email: hmata
PE Tanisha Guy email: tguy

Special Education
Jessica Plett  email: jplett

GATE
Lorie Horn  email: lhorn

Counselor
Kristin Peer  email: cpeer1

School Nurse
Debbie Allen  email: dallen

STAFF ROSTER
(all emails end with @fortsmithschools.org)

Intervention Team
Emily Carlson  email: ecarlson
Barbie Hafner  email: bhafner
 
Cafeteria Manager
Tiffany Griffin  email: tgriffin

Office Team
Silvia Rosales (Rosi)  email: srosales
Maggie Soto  email: msoto

Admin Team
Principal: Elizabeth Love  email: elove
AP: Caitlin Alewine  email: calewine

Instructional Specialist
Alexi Cuevas email: aherrera



Students should not arrive before 7:30am as supervision is limited. 

7:30am Cafeteria opens for breakfast (FREE for ALL Students)
8:00am Start of the school day 
8:05am Tardy Bell rings 
3:00pm Dismissal

Students should be picked up by 3:30pm. After 3:45pm emergency contacts
are called. If no contact if made, FSPS social workers will be sent to the
student's home. If no home contact is made, Fort Smith Public Schools Police
will be contacted.

Bell Schedule



          Kindergartern 11:00 - 11:20              3rd grade    11:30 - 11:50 
          1st grade         11:10 - 11:30              4th grade    11:40 - 12:00 
          2nd grade       11:20 - 11:40              5th grade    11:50 - 12:10

*Parents may eat lunch with their student after checking in at the
office. 
*Student lunches from home should not include sodas, energy drinks,
or hard candy.
*Students may not share food from home. Unopened, prepackaged
school lunch items can be shared using the Share Table procedures.

Lunch Schedule



If your student's dismissal routine needs to change, please
notify the office no later than 2:30 p.m.

Your student(s) will be assigned  a number for parent pick up.
Please make sure to use this number to assist with the pickup
process.

Walkers will be dismissed before car riders for safety. 

Spradling has named the hallways in the building as street
names. Please use the map for reference.

Important Information
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Arrival/Dismissal

Entrance

Drop Off Lane 
NO PARKING AT ANY TIME

Student
Entrance/Exit

Parking- NO DROP OFF
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Office

No Exit/
No Entry

No Drop Off on Spradling Ave. 

All students enter and exit through the second door in the front of the school (hallway named Spradling Street). 
Drop off lane is one lane only. No parking at any time.
DO NOT block drive way. The first 4 parking spots are designated for visitors if you need to park and enter
the school. 
Display your car hang tag on your mirror during dismissal.
Pull all the way to the end of the red curb, even if there is no one behind you. 



FSPS requires limitations to student dress and grooming that could be
disruptive because they are immodest, unsanitary, un-safe, could cause
property damage, or are offensive to common standards of decency.

Students are prohibited from wearing, while on the school grounds during
the school day and at school sponsored events, clothing that exposes

underwear, buttocks, or breasts.

Spradling prohibits: 
Hats/Hoods worn inside the building 

Exposed midriffs
Rips in pants on the upper thigh (above shorts length)

Clothing advertising tobacco, alcohol, drugs, foul language, or lewd acts 

Dress Code



Questions or Concerns?



MANUAL
DEL

ESTUDIANTE 

SPRADLING ELEMENTARY



Sobre Spradling
Direccion: 4949 Spradling Ave. 

 Telefono: 479-783-8048

Grados: K hasta 5

Color de la escuela: Azul Rey y
Blanco 

Mascota de la escuela: Aguilas

MISION
Cada estudiante,
Cada Dia, 
Lo que sea necesario
para logar un futuro mejor.

VISION
En nuestra escuela,
nuestra vision es moldar
estudiantes de por vida
donde se celebra el
crecimiento academico y
se sientan protejidos y
valorados.



MISION ESTUDIANTIL
En nuestra escuela somos, amable

respetuoso, y trabajamos duro con
el fin de cumplir con los objetivos

para que podamos tener un futuro
brillante. 

VISION DEL ESTUDIANTE
En Spradling, nosotros nos
imaginamos una escuela:

Donde aprender es divertido,
y un lugar feliz para estar.
Donde todos son serviciales y
amables entre si. 
Donde se siente con en casa:
atractivo, comodo y segura. 
Donde nos levantamos unos a
otros. 



LISTA DE PERSONAL
(Todos los correos terminan con

@fortsmithschools.org)

Kinder
Mallory Durden  email: mdurden
Lexie Schien email: lschien

Primero
Tracy Fox email: tfox
Miriam Shure  email: mshure

Segundo
Rhonda Brown  email: rbrown7
Abbie Pickett email: apickett 

LISTA DE PERSONAL
(Todos los correos terminan con

@fortsmithschools.org)

Tercero
Elizabeth Buergler  email: ebuergler1
Alina Chuong   email: achuong

Quarto
Courtney Burdick (mentor) email:
cburdick
Bailey Fairclough email: bfairclough
Hailey Malik  email: hmalik

Quinto
Kyle Bates  email: kbates
Joshua  Bogdon email: jbogdon



LISTA DE PERSONAL
(Todos los correos terminan con

@fortsmithschools.org)
AMMP

Arte: Taylor Lehmann  email: tlehmann
Música: Tavis Minner  email: tminner
Libreria: Melissa Smith email: msmith7
Educacion fisica: Hillarie Mata 
email: hmata
Educacion fisica: Tanisha Guy email:
tguy

Educacion Especial
Jessica Plett  email: jplett

GATE
Lorie Horn  email: lhorn

Consejera
Kristin Peer  email: cpeer1

Enfermera
Debbie Allen  email: dallen

LISTA DE PERSONAL
(Todos los correos terminan con @fortsmithschools.org)

Equipo de Intervencion
Emily Carlson  email: ecarlson
Barbie Hafner  email: bhafner
 
Lider de la Cafeteria
Tiffany Griffin  email: tgriffin

Personal de Oficina
Silvia Rosales (Rosi)  email: srosales
Maggie Soto  email: msoto

Personal de Administracion 
Principal: Elizabeth Love  email: elove
AP: Caitlin Alewine  email: calewine

Especialista en Instruccion 
Alexi Cuevas email: aherrera



Los estudiantes no deben de llegar antes de las 7:30am ya que la supervision
no esta disponible.

7:30am La cafeteria abre para el desayuno (GRATIS para todos los
estudiantes)
8:00am Inicio de la escuela 
8:05am Suena la campana de tardanza
3:00pm Hora de salir 

Los estudiantes deben ser recogidos a las 3:30pm. Despues de las 3:45pm Los
contactos de emergencia se llaman. Si no se hace contacto, Los trabajadores
sociales seran enviados a la casa de los estudiantes . Si no se hace contacto con
el hogar , Se contactara a la policia de Fort Smith.

Horario



    Kinder  11:00 - 11:20                                      3er grado 11:30 - 11:50
    1er grado 11:10 - 11:30                                 4to grado 11:40 - 12:00 
    2do grado  11:20 - 11:40                               5to grado 11:50 - 12:10                      

*Los padres pueden almorzar con su estudiante solo despues de
registrarse en la oficina.
*Los almuerzos de los estudiantes desde casa no deben de incluir
refrescos, bebidas energeticas o dulces duros.
*Los estudiantes no deben de compartir alimentos traidos de casa .
Se pueden compartir articulos de almuerzo escolar preempacados y
sin abrir.

Horario de Almuerzo



Si la rutina de salida de sus estudiantes necesita cambiar,
porfavor notifique a la oficina a mas tardar  2:30 p.m.

A su estudiante se le asignara un numero para que los padres
lo recojan. Asegurese de usar este numero para ayudar con el
proceso de recogida.

Los caminantes seran despedidos antes que los automovilistas
por seguridad. 

Spradling ha nombrado los pasillos  del edificio como nombre
de calles.Por favor use el mapa como referencia .

Informacion Importante



Llegada/Salida

Entrance

Drop Off Lane 
NO PARKING AT ANY TIME

Student
Entrance/Exit

Parking- NO DROP OFF
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Office

No Exit/
No Entry

No Drop Off on Spradling Ave. 

Todos los estudiantes entran y salen por la segunda puerta al frente de la escuela (Pasillo llamado Spradling Street). 
El carril de bajada es un solo carril. No es permitido estacionarse a cualquier hora.
NO BLOQUEE el camino de entrada. Los primeros 4 lugares de estacionamiento estan designados para visitantes si n
estacionar e ingresar a la escuela.
Muestre la etiqueta colgante de su automovil en el espejo durante la salida.
Siga todo el camino hasta el final de la acera roja, incluso si no hay nadie detras de usted. 



FSPS requires limitations to student dress and grooming that could be disruptive
because they are immodest, unsanitary, un-safe, could cause property damage,
or are offensive to common standards of decency. Students are prohibited from

wearing, while on the school grounds during the school day and at school
sponsored events, clothing that exposes underwear, buttocks, or breasts.

Spradling prohibe: 
Sombreros y cachuchas usados dentro del edificio

Estomago expuesto
Rasgadras en los pantalones en la parte superior del muslo (por

encima de longitud corta)
Ropa que publique tabacoo, alcohol, drogas, lenguaje obsceno o actos

lascivos 

Codigo de vestimenta



Preguntas o
comentario?


